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Steel, Mines and Metals recommend-
mng maore use of coal?

The Misister of Balways (Shri C, M.
Peonachs): (a) It 13 not poamble to give the cost of diesel traction as com pared to steam traction as the cost depands on a number of factors such as Investments required, cost and Aavailability of the respective fuels, ccn-
,ditions and characteristics of each sec-
tipn especially gradient, the denmty Jof traffic, tram loads, etc

As a broad example, however, the cost of hauling 1,000 gross tonne-kilometres of traffic on the sections served from Ratlam Shed of the Western Railway, i3 estimated at Rs 2 88 by diesel and Rs 340 by steam traction, including the depreciation on capital costs of locomotives and sheds and all operating expenses

(b) The main critena for switching over to diesel traction are its opera tional advantages over steam traction Iike better starting effort, hauling capa city for heavy tramns, sustained power, greater acceleration and deceleration, longer availability in service faster and quicker movement, and elimma-
tion of en route stoppages for watering and fueiling

(c) Yes, S8ir We are now self-suffi-Jcient in respect of Diesel o1], though during 1966, 12 per cent of the total consumption was met by imports

(d) Yes, Sir
Copper Mining in Andhra Pradesh
*1000. Shri K. Anirudhan,
Shri C. X Chakrapani:
Shri Jyotirmoy Basu:
Shri Umanath:
Shri K. M. Abraham:
Shri P. P. Esthose:
Skri Viswansths Menon:
Will the Minister of Steel, Mines and Metals be pleased to state

(a) whether prospects for copper mining are bright in Andhra Predesh;
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Dustrict Of these, 4 prospects at Nal-
lakonda, Dhukonda, Bandalamottu

(Bollapalle) and Peddagavalakonda in region have been

detailed investigations mvnlvmg exploratory driling have been undertaken and on the basis of the data thus ob-
tuined, the National Mineral Development Corporation, the public sector company for development of mineral deposits, 1s preparing a feasibiity study for systematic development and exploitation of Agmgundala deposits A proposal for commercial exploitation of these deposits, 1n collaboration with a foreign company with experience of copper mining and production is also under consideration

Loms in Hindustan Sieel Limited

*1001. Shrl Sidbeshwar Prasad;: Waill the Minister of Steel, Mines and Metals be pleased to refer to the reply given to Stamrred Question No 341 on the 2nd June, 1967 and state

(a) whether any study of over-staffing in the Hindustan Steel Lid has

been made,

(b) if so, the findings thereof and whether any steps have been takan to improve matters; and

{c) whether thers is any propossl to make the different unite of Hindustan Bteel Lid independent?

